Illinois law.

Section 380.1015  Documentation of Contract Provisions 

The contract operator must maintain records to document that all contract provisions are being met and continue to maintain the records for 5 years following generation of the data. The contract operator's records must be made available to the Agency upon request for inspection and photocopying during normal business hours. 
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